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PSC No: 120 - Electricity
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Initial Effective Date: June 19, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL INFORMATION

1.

2.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Territory to Which Schedule Applies

Submetering

Reserved for Future Use

Surcharge to Collect System Benefits Charge (SBC)
Reserved for Future Use

Increase in Rates and Charges Applicable
Where Service is Supplied

Revenue Decoupling Mechanism Adjustment (RDM)
Reserved for Future Use
Economic Development "Zone" Incentive
Economic Development Power (“EDP”)
Recharge New York (“RNY”’) Power Program
Western New York NYPA Power
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
General Retail Access
Uniform Business Practices — Distributed Energy Resources Providers
High Load Factor Manufacturer Power (HLFM)
Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Leaf N

0.2

Revision: 21
Superseding Revision: 20

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 12/01/2020

LEAF NO.

4

15

17

18

18

19

21

23

24

26

27

28

39

41

49

50

109.1

110

111

112

ISSUED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York

suppl emrent No. 59 effective 11/24/2020

12/ 01/ 2020 by order in Case 19-E-0378. See Suppl enment No. 58.
11/ 01/ 2020 by order in Case 19-E-0378. See Suppl enent No. 57.
09/ 14/ 2020 by order in Case 19-E-0378. See Suppl ement No. 56.
07/ 16/ 2020 by order in Case 19-E-0378. See Suppl ement No. 55.
04/ 17/ 2020 by order in Case 19-E-0378. See Suppl ement No. 54.
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